COLLABORATION AGREEMENT

This agreement has been made and entered in to on 1st day of January 2019 between **Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya** (here in after called "First Party") situated on Salarpur Road, Kurukshetra and **Hartron**, &CO- 184, Sector 17, Kurukshetra (here in after called "Second Party") and collectively called as "Parties".

Objective

For the students' job training/ internship/ practice of Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshretra.

Year of Commencement: 1st January 2019 to 31st December 2019

Duration: 01 year

Nature of Agreement

The purpose of the collaboration is to develop students' knowledge, skill and general competence in order to specialize in the field of computer science. Student will do a job training which will be helpful for her in earning and skill development. This experience will be helpful for their professional future or career opportunities. This agreement will stand cancelled at the end of the year unless and until it is renewed.

Principal

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Signature and stamp

First Party

Attested to be true copy

Principal
Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyala
Kurukshetra Haryana)

Convertor
IQAC
Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya
Kurukshetra

Second Party



Ref No. DICE/2K19/0385

KURUKSHETRA: (Centre Code 132)

SCO 184, Sector 17

9467705523, 9588131601 Email: hartron132kkr@gmail.com

Date: 01-07-2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is certified that **Miss. Sabnam** D/O **Mohmad Yamin** student of B.Com.(Vocational) 3rd semester having class Roll No. 2267320056 & University Roll No. 180128129, Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra has undergone on the job training program at our Hartron Skill Centre c.code 132 Kurukshetra branch for a period of one month from 1st June 2019 to 29th June 2019.

I am pleased to state that she has worked hard and she has been able to present a good picture of the concerned works & successfully completed this training programme.

We wish her a good luck for her future.

Her specific work areas of training are following:-

- 1. Receptionist cum counselor
 - To manage admission forms
 - · To online the admission
 - To attend the enquiries
 - Communicate with students & their Parents to convince for the admission.

Centre Read/ Charge

Authorised Franchisee of:

hartron Kunnnes

Haryana State Electronics Development Corporation Umited (HARTRON) (A State Govt Undertaking) 5.C.O. 109-110, Sector 17-B, Chandigarh-160017 (India) Wob; www.hartron.org

Attested to be true copy

Principal
Davagant Matter to Mahaddyse

Convene IQAC Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya Kurukshetra मेर